

Evonik received the 2020 Ringier Coating Technology Innovation Award for AEROSIL® Fumed Silica Dispersion VP. Disp. WF 7620

10.07.2020

Contact specialized press Thomas Lange Phone +49 201 173-3050 thomas.lange2@evonik.com

Evonik has received the 2020 Ringier Coating Technology Innovation Award for its AEROSIL® Fumed Silica Dispersion VP. Disp. WF 7620, a new rheology control dispersion designed specifically for waterborne systems.

Waterborne coatings have gained a significant recognition globally due to eco-friendliness. However, how to improve the rheology performance of water-based coatings is one of the big challenges faced for the waterborne formulation. VP Disp. WF 7620 is the newest rheology control dispersion in the Evonik Coatings Additives portfolio. This dispersion was specifically developed to control the rheological properties of waterborne coatings.

Compared to other traditional thickeners and rheology control agents, VP. Disp. WF 7620 can be easily used in the water-based formulation and shows excellent rheology performance in water-based coatings, providing anti-settling effect in pigmented coating and anti-sagging effect in various applications. The product is ideally suitable for high-performance waterborne industrial coating applications, such as plastic, metal coatings and automotive coatings. It's especially recommended to be used via spray applications.

VP Disp. WF 7620 is very easy to use and handle. It can trigger quick and complete dispersion under water-based system, even under low shear conditions. This allows coating manufacturers to eliminate extra process steps such as pearl milling, which results in a faster, more efficient production process and a higher rheological effectiveness of coating products.

"VP Disp. WF 7620 is a great choice for coating manufacturers who want to improve rheology performance for water-based coatings," said Maximilian Morin, Head of Market Segment Industrials Coatings, Evonik Coating Additives "Its universal"

Evonik Industries AG Rellinghauser Straße 1–11 45128 Essen Phone +49 201 177–01 Fax +49 201 177–3475 www.evonik.com

Supervisory Board Bernd Tönjes, Chairman

Executive Board Christian Kullmann, Chairman Dr. Harald Schwager, Deputy Chairman Thomas Wessel Ute Wolf

Registered Office: Essen Register Court: Essen Local Court Commercial Registry B 19474 VAT ID no. DE 811160003

Press release



rheology control properties enable water-based coatings with an excellent stability in storage and anti-sagging properties in application, creating a new application area of our leading AREOSIL® product portfolio."

"Evonik Coating Additives has a strong presence in China and Asia Pacific. The award-winning product VP Disp. WF 7620 represents Evonik's continued commitment for the growing coating markets," said Wei Yin, Vice President, Head of Evonik Coating Additives Asia Pacific, "We will continue to strengthen our coating business and support our customers through investment in research and development and also production capacity and capability expansion."

Evonik Coating Additives business provides a wide range of specialty additives for the coatings and inks industry. The business boasts decades of experience in the research and development of novel products for a variety of coating markets, such as decorative coatings, industrial coatings, automotive coatings, and printing inks.

Company information

Evonik is one of the world leaders in specialty chemicals. The company is active in more than 100 countries around the world and generated sales of €13.1 billion and an operating profit (adjusted EBITDA) of €2.15 billion in 2019. Evonik goes far beyond chemistry to create innovative, profitable and sustainable solutions for customers. More than 32,000 employees work together for a common purpose: We want to improve life, day by day.

Disclaimer

In so far as forecasts or expectations are expressed in this press release or where our statements concern the future, these forecasts, expectations or statements may involve known or unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual results or developments may vary, depending on changes in the operating environment. Neither Evonik Industries AG nor its group companies assume an obligation to update the forecasts, expectations or statements contained in this release.